### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
ROCKBIT INTERNATIONAL, L.P.				10/25/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ULTERRA DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES, L.P.				
Street Address:	420 Throckmorton, Suite 1110				
City:	Fort Worth				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76102				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 69		69049	4984		
Patent Number: 5808		58087	779		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (713)238-7343					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 7132204200   Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com					
Correspondent Name: BRETT T. COOKE, ESQ. / ANDREWS KURTH LLP					
Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200					
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			190982		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brett T. Cooke			
Total Attachments: 2 source=rockbitlp to udtlp#page1.tif source=rockbitlp to udtlp#page2.tif					

OCT-26-2005 16:26 Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

## Ulterra Drilling Technologies, L.P. 800041067

[formerly: RockBit International, L.P.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 10/25/2005 Effective: 10/25/2005



e Herin

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TRADEMARK TTY: 7-1-1 REEL: 003864 FRANE: 0791407002740003 REEL: 026286 FRAME: 0791

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 2 5 2005

#### FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE **Corporations** Section CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OFROCKBIT INTERNATIONAL, L.P.

The undersigned general partner of RockBit International, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, does hereby amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, to reflect the following changes:

- The name of the limited partnership is RockBit International, L.P. (the 1. "Partnership"). The date on which the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership (the "Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of Texas was December 28, 2001 and the limited partnership file number assigned by the Secretary of State of Texas is 800041067.
- The name of the Partnership has been changed to Ulterra Drilling Technologies, 2, L.P.
- Paragraph 1 of the Certificate is hereby deleted in its entirety with the following 3. Paragraph 1 being substituted in its place:
  - The name of the Partnership is Ulterra Drilling Technologies, L.P." "1.

Executed effective as of the  $2\beta^2$  day of October, 2005.

**RBI GP LLC** a Delaware limited liability company By;

Bob Harrison, President

P,08

**RECORDED: 10/03/2008 RECORDED: 05/16/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 AME: 0715 REEL: 026286 FRAME: 0792